A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #2019-24

A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE POLICE CHIEF TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR COOPERATIVE POLICE SERVICES WITH COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Caln Township is located within Coatesville Area School District (CASD) and certain properties that are owned and operated by CASD are located within Caln Township's Municipal Borders, and

WHEREAS, CASD does have a school district police department that operates within the municipal boundaries of Caln Township, and

WHEREAS, a Cooperative Police Service Agreement is entered into between the CASD Police Department and the Local Law Enforcement Authority pursuant to 24 P.S. § 13-1309-C of the Public-School Code of 1949, and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Inter-Agency Cooperation Agreement is to delineate the roles and responsibilities of the School District Police Department and Local Law Enforcement Authority as they relate to incidents that may occur on CASD property or on its buses, and

WHEREAS, This Agreement shall not be construed to alter, modify or supersede the jurisdiction of the Law Enforcement Authority as established by the Municipal Police Jurisdiction Act, 42 Pa.C.S.A. 8951, et seq.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZES THE POLICE CHIEF TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR COOPERATIVE POLICE SERVICES WITH COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DULY AUTHORIZED by the Governing Body of Caln Township this 8th day of August 2019.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Kristen Denne, Township Secretary	Jennifer M. Breton, President

Resolution 2019-24 A Resolution authorizing the Police Chief to sign a Memorandum of Understanding for Cooperative Police Services with Coatesville Area School District Page 2

George M. Chambers, Vice-President

Joshua B. Young, Member

Lorraine Tindaro, Member

Charles Kramer, Member